502734193 03/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDHELM KASTELL	01/23/2014
PETER GUNTHER	01/10/2014
JOCHEN REICHHOLD	01/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INNENRAUM SYSTEME GMBH
Street Address:	FAURECIASTR. 1
City:	HAGENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14131335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8216-3012-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 502734193 REEL: 032502 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Friedhelm Kastell	, residing at Alte Pos	ststr. 71, Katzwinkel, DE 57581	
(Full Name of Assignor #1) Peter Günther	, residing at <u>Potsdan</u>	(Residence Address) ner Str. 14,Lampertheim, DE 686	23
fFull Name of Assignor #2] Jochen Reichhold [Full Name of Assignor #3]	residing at Parkstr.	[Residence Address] 10, Kassel, DE 34117	William Control of the Control of th
[Full None of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:	(
	Faurecia Innenraum Sys		, located at
	Faureclastr. 1, Hagenb	oach, Germany 76767	heren
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pat	and foreign, in and to the ent, entitled:	assigns or other legal representation inventions and discoveries set for ANUFACTURING THE MOLDED (left)	th in the application
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and	f Trademark Office as:	
Serial No14/131,3	335 , filed Janu	ary 7, 2014	
applications, including origi said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	nal, continuation, and divides in the United States and its election, and we here legal representatives, a	rs, assigns or other legal repre- risional applications, and to receive and in any and all foreign countries reby assign, sell and set over to all rights of priority in and to s signee to insert the Serial Numbe	ve Letters Patent for s in its own name or o said Assignee, its said inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	olications for Letters Paten which said Assignee, its s ereto the rights herein assi	assigns or other legal representant of any and all kinds and in any assuccessors, assigns or other legal gned, sold and set over. And we left with the rights granted herein.	and all countries and representatives may
Date: <u>23.01.201</u>	4	& Markel	
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.	Friedheim Kastell	
		Peter Günther	
		Jachen Reichhak	5

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Friedhelm Kastell	, residing at Alte Pos	ststr. 71, Katzwinkel, DE -5	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		(Residence Address)	Janu-Perzere
Peter Günther	, residing at Potsdan	er Str. 14,Lampertheim, I	DE 68623 D 12679 17E4
[Full Nume of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	e ^p
Jochen Reichhold	, residing at Parkstr.	10, Kassel, DE 34117	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]	4
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	,,///////	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:		
	Faurecia Innenraum Sys	steme GmbH	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of As	isignee]	white the name of the state of
	Faureciastr. 1, Hagenb	ech, Germany 76767	
	[Assignee's Address		
(hereinafter referred to as A title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pate MOLDED PAR	nd foreign, in and to the entitled:	inventions and discoveries ANUFACTURING THE M	s set forth in the application
which can be identified in th	e United States Patent and	l Trademark Office as:	
Serial No14/131,3	35 , filed Janu	ary 7, 2014 ,	·
said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe discoveries in all countries, the spaces provided above.	its election, and we her r legal representatives, a	reby assign, sell and set all rights of priority in a	over to said Assignee, its and to said inventions and
We hereby agree for oursely and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts to deem necessary to secure the warrant that we have not grant and all acts to secure the secure the secure that we have not grant that we have not grant that we have not grant and access the secure that we have not grant that we have not grant that we have not grant and access the secure that we have not grant and access the secure that we have not grant and access the secure that the sec	lications for Letters Paten which said Assignee, its s reto the rights herein assi	at of any and all kinds and successors, assigns or othe gned, sold and set over. A	in any and all countries and er legal representatives may and we hereby represent and
Date: <u>101/1 2014</u>			
This Form should be notarized or other	vise legalized in the space below.	Fried	Ofhelin Kastell
		Po	tel Gunther
		Jack	nen Reichhold
	7		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Friedheim Kastell	, residing at Aite Pos	tstr. 71, Katzwinkel, DE 6768	31
[Full Name of Assignor #1] Peter Günther	, residing at Potsdam	//iciidence Address/ ner Str. 14,Lampertheim, DE	68623
Jochen Reichhold	, residing at Parkstr.	10, Kassel, DE 34117	
[Full Name of Assignor #3] [Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to:	(neuronee saan sasi	
	Faurecia Innenraum Sys		, located at
	Faureciastr. 1, Hagenb	ach, Germany 76767	
title and interest, domestic for United States Letters pa	and foreign, in and to the i tent, entitled: RT AND METHOD FOR M/ (Patent Application Trill		t forth in the application
Serial No. 14/131,		ary 7, 2014	
names, or in our name, a successors, assigns or oth	t its election, and we her er legal representatives, a	nd in any and all foreign counterby assign, sell and set ovall rights of priority in and signee to insert the Serial Nu	er to said Assignee, its to said inventions and
and all papers, including ap to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure th warrant that we have not gra	plications for Letters Paten which said Assignee, its s ereto the rights herein assig anted any rights inconsister	assigns or other legal represt of any and all kinds and in a uccessors, assigns or other legned, sold and set over. And at with the rights granted here	any and all countries and egal representatives may we hereby represent and
Date:	! 4		
This Form should be notwized or othe	ravise legalized in the space below.	Friedholm	Kastell
		Peter G	Per INCUCAL eichhold
	X		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 032502 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/22/2014